Tabulation of Bids

8PINE Inc.	09/1	8/25	Base Bid: \$4,997,167.31 Alternate st: \$194,900.72 TOTAL: \$6,192,128.03		
in the state of th	Project Manager:	Lucas Ward		Consultant:	Woolpert
State of Wisconsin	Airport:		Central Wisconsin Airport	Bid Date:	4/10/2025
Department of Transportation	Project:		CWA1021 GA Terminal Building	Rid Time:	2:00 P M

ltem .	Quantity	8PINE. INC. Price	Extension	Ellis Construc	ction Extension	Howard Immel I	nc. Extension	J.H. Findorff & Son I Price	Inc Extension	Altmann Construction Con Price	pany, Inc Extension	
Base Bid	·											
P10151 - ASPHALT PAVEMENT REMOVAL - SY P10152 - CONCRETE PAVEMENT REMOVAL - SY	2,200.00 50.00	\$2.75 \$33.00	\$6,050.00 \$1.650.00	\$2.88 \$34.55	\$6,336.00 \$1,727.50	\$2.75 \$17.31	\$6,050.00 \$865.50	\$2.75 \$33.00	\$6,050.00 \$1,650.00	\$3.05 \$36.65	\$6,710.00 \$1.832.50	
P10153 - REMOVAL OF STORM SEWER AND CULVERT PIPE - LF	150.00	\$11.00	\$1,650.00	\$11.52	\$1,728.00	\$32.37	\$4,855.50	\$11.00	\$1,650.00	\$166.50	\$24,975.00	
P10154 - REMOVAL OF BURIED STRUCTURES - EA C10501 - MORI IZATION - LIMITED TO 10% OF RID ALTERNATE COST - LS	4.00	\$412.00 \$1.100.00	\$1,648.00 \$1,100.00	\$431.83 \$7.432.73	\$1,727.32 \$7,432.73	\$495.00 \$8.332.50	\$1,980.00 \$8,332.50	\$412.50 \$8.260.12	\$1,650.00 \$8,260.12	\$1,830.00 \$1,225.00	\$7,320.00 \$1,225.00	
P15241 - UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION - CY	3,500.00	\$6.60	\$23,100.00	\$6.91	\$24,185.00	\$9.58	\$33,530.00	\$6.60	\$23,100.00	\$7.35	\$25,725.00	
P15242 - EMBANKMENT IN-PLACE (UNDISTRIBUTED) - CY	100.00	\$11.00	\$1,100.00	\$11.52	\$1,152.00	\$8.62	\$862.00	\$11.00	\$1,100.00	\$12.25	\$1,225.00	
F16251 - CHAIN-LINK SECURITY FENCE, 10-FOOT - LF	345.00	\$84.00	\$28,980.00	\$84.29	\$29,080.05	\$84.00	\$28,980.00	\$80.52	\$27,779.40	\$49.50	\$17,077.50	
F16281 - CHAIN-LINK FENCE SKIRT - LF X16291 - MOTORIZED VERTICAL PIVOT GATE. 16-FOOT CLEAR OPENING - LS	345.00 1.00	\$25.00 \$78.590.00	\$8,625.00 \$78.590.00	\$22.94 \$109,948.99	\$7,914.30 \$109.948.99	\$25.00 \$78,590.00	\$8,625.00 \$78,590.00	\$21.91 \$96.022.00	\$7,558.95 \$96.022.00	\$27.50 \$100.265.00	\$9,487.50 \$100.265.00	
D70554B - PVC PIPE UNDERDRAIN 6-INCH, COMPLETE (INCLUDING POROUS BACKFILL AND GEOTEXTILE TYPE SAS) - LF	450.00	\$11.00	\$4,950.00	\$11.52	\$5,184.00	\$44.61	\$20,074.50	\$11.00	\$4,950.00	\$16.65	\$7,492.50	
D70555 - UNDERDRAIN RISER CLEANOUT - EA 204.0170X - REMOVING FENCE - LF	4.00 316.00	\$715.00 \$4.18	\$2,860.00 \$1,320.88	\$748.51 \$4.38	\$2,994.04 \$1,384.08	\$598.83 \$8.00	\$2,395.32 \$2,528.00	\$715.00 \$4.18	\$2,860.00 \$1,320.88	\$795.00 \$4.65	\$3,180.00 \$1,469.40	
204.0170X - REMOVING FENCE - LF 305.0125X - BASE AGGREGATE DENSE 1 1/4-INCH - CY	316.00 300.00	\$4.18 \$29.43	\$1,320.88 \$8.829.00	\$4.38 \$30.81	\$1,384.08 \$9,243.00	\$8.00 \$29.77	\$2,528.00 \$8.931.00	\$4.18 \$29.43	\$1,320.88 \$8.829.00	\$4.65 \$32.75	\$1,469.40 \$9.825.00	
312.0115X - SELECT CRUSHED MATERIAL - CY	800.00	\$37.40	\$29,920.00	\$39.15	\$31,320.00	\$37.41	\$29,928.00	\$37.40	\$29,920.00	\$41.50	\$33,200.00	
405.0200X - COLORING CONCRETE CUSTOM - CY 415.0060X - CONCRETE PAVEMENT 6-INCH - SY	24.00 550.00	\$105.85 \$102.33	\$2,540.40 \$56,281.50	\$110.81 \$107.13	\$2,659.44 \$58,921.50	\$149.59 \$149.50	\$3,590.16 \$82,225.00	\$105.85 \$102.33	\$2,540.40 \$56,281.50	\$300.00 \$101.25	\$7,200.00 \$55,687.50	
415.4100 - CONCRETE PAVEMENT JOINT FILLING - SY	550.00	\$4.15	\$2,282.50	\$4.34	\$2,387.00	\$13.64	\$7,502.00	\$4.15	\$2,282.50	\$22.50	\$12,375.00	
455.0605 - TACK COAT - GAL	35.00	\$13.00	\$455.00	\$13.61	\$476.35	\$13.00	\$455.00	\$13.00	\$455.00	\$14.50	\$507.50	
460.2000 - INCENTIVE DENSITY HMA PAVEMENT - DOL 460.6244 - HMA PAVEMENT 4MT 58-34 S - TON	88.00 55.00	\$1.00 \$159.20	\$88.00 \$8.756.00	\$1.05 \$166.66	\$92.40 \$9.166.30	\$1.00 \$218.38	\$88.00 \$12.010.90	\$1.07 \$159.20	\$94.16 \$8.756.00	\$1.11 \$176.75	\$97.68 \$9,721.25	
460.6444 - HMA PAVEMENT 4MT 58-34 H - TON	55.00	\$160.30	\$8,816.50	\$167.81	\$9,229.55	\$160.30	\$8,816.50	\$160.30	\$8,816.50	\$178.00	\$9,790.00	
601.0552X - CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER 4-INCH SLOPED 30-INCH TYPE A - LF 601.0600X - CONCRETE CURB PEDESTRIAN - LF	150.00	\$64.91 \$43.41	\$9,736.50	\$67.95 \$45.44	\$10,192.50 \$772.48	\$100.00	\$15,000.00 \$935.00	\$64.91 \$43.41	\$9,736.50 \$737.97	\$57.28 \$57.28	\$8,592.00 \$973.76	
601.0600X - CONCRETE CURB PEDESTRIAN - LF 602.0410X - CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5-INCH - SF	17.00 1.020.00	\$43.41 \$9.14	\$737.97 \$9.322.80	\$45.44 \$9.57	\$772.48 \$9.761.40	\$55.00 \$25.00	\$935.00 \$25,500.00	\$43.41 \$9.14	\$737.97 \$9.322.80	\$57.28 \$8.50	\$973.76 \$8.670.00	
602.0515 - CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING FIELD NATURAL PATINA - SF	20.00	\$60.38	\$1,207.60	\$63.21	\$1,264.20	\$132.50	\$2,650.00	\$60.38	\$1,207.60	\$92.00	\$1,840.00	
606.01 - RIPRAP LIGHT - CY	2.00	\$275.00	\$550.00	\$287.89	\$575.78	\$247.50	\$495.00	\$275.00	\$550.00	\$305.25	\$610.50	
608.0312 - STORM SEWER PIPE REINFORCED CONCRETE CLASS III 12-INCH - LF 608.0415 - STORM SEWER PIPE REINFORCED CONCRETE CLASS IV 15-INCH - LF	127.00 108.00	\$81.30 \$83.52	\$10,325.10 \$9,020.16	\$85.11 \$87.43	\$10,808.97 \$9,442.44	\$84.00 \$100.58	\$10,668.00 \$10,862.64	\$81.30 \$83.52	\$10,325.10 \$9,020.16	\$90.25 \$92.75	\$11,461.75 \$10,017.00	
608.0418 - STORM SEWER PIPE REINFORCED CONCRETE CLASS IV 18-INCH - LF	122.00	\$82.95	\$10,119.90	\$86.84	\$10,594.48	\$110.72	\$13,507.84	\$52.95	\$6,459.90	\$92.10	\$11,236.20	
611.0612 - INLET COVERS TYPE C - EA 611.0615 - INLET COVERS TYPE F - EA	4.00 1.00	\$1,009.07 \$2,183.50	\$4,036.28 \$2,183.50	\$1,056.36 \$2,285.83	\$4,225.44 \$2,285.83	\$425.00 \$1,650.00	\$1,700.00 \$1,650.00	\$1,009.07 \$2,183.50	\$4,036.28 \$2,183.50	\$1,120.00 \$2,425.00	\$4,480.00 \$2,425.00	
611.0615 - INLET COVERS TYPE F - EA 611.0627 - INLET COVERS TYPE HM - EA	1.00 2.00	\$2,183.50 \$1.815.00	\$2,183.50 \$3.630.00	\$2,285.83 \$1,900.06	\$2,285.83 \$3.800.12	\$1,650.00 \$770.00	\$1,650.00 \$1,540.00	\$2,183.50 \$1.815.00	\$2,183.50 \$3.630.00	\$2,425.00 \$2,015.00	\$2,425.00 \$4.030.00	
611.1003 - CATCH BASINS 3-FT DIAMETER - EA	3.00	\$2,300.00	\$6,900.00	\$1,779.67	\$5,339.01	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,930.00	\$8,790.00	\$1,887.00	\$5,661.00	
611.1004 - CATCH BASINS 4-FT DIAMETER - EA 611.123 - CATCH BASINS 2X3-FT - EA	1.00 2.00	\$2,933.33 \$3,575.00	\$2,933.33 \$7,150.00	\$3,070.80 \$3,742.54	\$3,070.80 \$7,485.08	\$15,378.59 \$4,486.96	\$15,378.59 \$8.973.92	\$1,700.00 \$3,575.00	\$1,700.00 \$7,150.00	\$3,256.00 \$3,970.00	\$3,256.00 \$7,940.00	
611.1253 - CATCH BASINS 2.5X3-FT - EA	2.00 1.00	\$3,850.00	\$3.850.00	\$3,742.54 \$4,030.43	\$4.030.43	\$4,486.96 \$5,252.96	\$8,973.92 \$5,252.96	\$3,850.00	\$3,850.00	\$3,970.00 \$4,275.00	\$7,940.00 \$4,275.00	
618.01 - MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR OF HAUL ROADS - LS	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,851.48	\$7,851.48	\$1,320.00	\$1,320.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$8,235.00	\$8,235.00	
625.0500 - SALVAGED TOPSOIL - SY 627.0200 - MULCHING, METHOD B (WOOD FIBER) - SY	1,500.00 300.00	\$3.33 \$5.00	\$4,995.00 \$1,500.00	\$3.49 \$20.94	\$5,235.00 \$6,282.00	\$5.59 \$0.64	\$8,385.00 \$192.00	\$3.33 \$20.00	\$4,995.00 \$6.000.00	\$3.70 \$22.25	\$5,550.00 \$6.675.00	
628.1504 - SILT FENCE (UNDISTRIBUTED) - LF	200.00	\$6.60	\$1,500.00	\$20.94 \$6.91	\$1,382.00	\$4.00	\$192.00	\$6.60	\$1,320.00	\$22.25 \$7.33	\$1,466.00	
628.1520 - SILT FENCE MAINTENANCE - LF	200.00	\$6.60	\$1,320.00	\$6.91	\$1,382.00	\$2.15	\$430.00	\$6.60	\$1,320.00	\$7.33	\$1,466.00	
628.1905 - MOBILIZATIONS EROSION CONTROL - EA 628.1910 - MOBILIZATIONS EMERGENCY EROSION CONTROL - EA	2.00 2.00	\$550.00 \$660.00	\$1,100.00 \$1,320.00	\$575.78 \$690.93	\$1,151.56 \$1,381.86	\$855.00 \$983.25	\$1,710.00 \$1,966.50	\$550.00 \$660.00	\$1,100.00 \$1,320.00	\$610.00 \$750.00	\$1,220.00 \$1,500.00	
628.1910 - MUBILIZATI IONS EMERGENCY ENCISION CON TRUE - EA 628.2006 - EROSION MAT URBAN CLASS I. TYPE A (INDISTRIBUTED) - SY	1,200.00	\$660.00	\$1,320.00	\$690.93	\$1,381.86	\$983.25 \$2.00	\$1,966.50	\$550.00	\$1,320.00 \$4,200.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	
628.7010 - INLET PROTECTION TYPE B - EA	3.00	\$220.00	\$660.00	\$230.31	\$690.93	\$180.72	\$542.16	\$220.00	\$660.00	\$24.50	\$73.50	
628.7504 - TEMPORARY DITCH CHECKS - LF 628.7555 - CULVERT PIPE CHECKS - EA	200.00	\$5.50 \$183.33	\$1,100.00 \$1.833.30	\$5.76 \$191.92	\$1,152.00 \$1,919.20	\$5.74	\$1,148.00	\$5.50 \$183.33	\$1,100.00 \$1.833.30	\$6.10 \$205.00	\$1,220.00 \$2.050.00	
628.7565 - TRACKING PAD - EA	1.00	\$183.33 \$1,650.00	\$1,833.3U \$1.650.00	\$1,727.33	\$1,919.20	\$0.00 \$2.317.15	\$0.00 \$2,317.15	\$183.33 \$1,650.00	\$1,833.30 \$1.650.00	\$205.00 \$1.850.00	\$2,050.00	
629.0200 - FERTILIZER TYPE B - CWT	1.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$104.69	\$104.69	\$161.24	\$161.24	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$225.00	\$225.00	
630.0140 - SEEDING MIXTURE NO.40 - LB 630.0200 - SEEDING TEMPORARY - LB	42.00 28.00	\$13.00 \$9.00	\$546.00 \$252.00	\$26.17 \$20.94	\$1,099.14 \$586.32	\$18.06 \$23.67	\$758.52 \$662.76	\$25.00 \$20.00	\$1,050.00 \$560.00	\$150.00 \$40.00	\$6,300.00 \$1,120.00	
630.0500 - SEED WATER - MGAL	4.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$523.43	\$2,093.72	\$900.00	\$3,600.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$310.00	\$1,240.00	
642.5000 - FIELD OFFICE TYPE B - EA	1.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00	\$2,617.16	\$2,617.16	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	
645.014 - GEOTEXTILE TYPE SAS - SY 646.013 - GEOTEXTILE TYPE R - SY	2,000.00	\$1.49 \$11.00	\$2,980.00 \$110.00	\$1.56 \$11.52	\$3,120.00 \$115.20	\$2.79 \$2.79	\$5,580.00 \$27.90	\$1.49 \$11.00	\$2,980.00 \$110.00	\$1.65 \$12.25	\$3,300.00 \$122.50	
646.2005 - MARKING LINE PAINT (WHITE) 6-INCH - LF	105.00	\$10.60	\$1,113.00	\$11.10	\$1,165.50	\$10.60	\$1,113.00	\$1.50	\$157.50	\$1.30	\$136.50	
XSP001 - LOCATE, TEST, AND PROTECT EXISTING AND NEW UTILITIES - LS	1.00	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$4,030.43	\$4,030.43	\$4,950.00	\$4,950.00	\$3,850.00	\$3,850.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	
XSP002 - DUCTILE IRON WATER LATERAL, 4-INCH - LF XSP003 - DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN. 10-INCH - LF	275.00 5.00	\$88.00 \$330.00	\$24,200.00 \$1.650.00	\$92.12 \$345.47	\$25,333.00 \$1,727.35	\$108.85 \$379.30	\$29,933.75 \$1.896.50	\$88.00 \$330.00	\$24,200.00 \$1.650.00	\$97.70 \$366.25	\$26,867.50 \$1.831.25	
XSP004 - DUCTILE IRON SLEEVE, 10-INCH - EA	1.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,151.55	\$1,151.55	\$605.00	\$605.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,221.00	\$1,221.00	
XSP005 - DUCTILE IRON TEE, 10-INCH X 4-INCH - EA	1.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,727.33	\$1,727.33	\$825.00	\$825.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,831.00	\$1,831.00	
XSP006 - DUCTILE IRON 45 DEGREE BEND, 4-INCH - EA XSP007 - VALVE AND BOX, 4-INCH - EA	2.00 1.00	\$660.00 \$2,750.00	\$1,320.00 \$2,750.00	\$690.93 \$2.878.88	\$1,381.86 \$2,878.88	\$471.36 \$2,200.33	\$942.72 \$2.200.33	\$660.00 \$2.750.00	\$1,320.00 \$2,750.00	\$733.00 \$3.053.00	\$1,466.00 \$3.053.00	
XSP008 - ABANDON WATER LATERAL - LS	1.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,727.33	\$1,727.33	\$570.69	\$570.69	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,832.00	\$1,832.00	
XSP009 - PVC SANITARY PRESSURE SEWER SCH. 80, 2-INCH - LF XSP010 - PVC SANITARY PRESSURE SEWER SCH. 80, 2-INCH - LF	150.00 220.00	\$26.40 \$21.00	\$3,960.00 \$4,620.00	\$27.64 \$21.98	\$4,146.00 \$4,835.60	\$73.73 \$67.29	\$11,059.50 \$14,803.80	\$26.40 \$21.00	\$3,960.00 \$4,620.00	\$29.30 \$23.35	\$4,395.00 \$5.137.00	
XSP011 - BOX PIPELINE INSULATION - LF	124.00	\$31.05	\$3,850.20	\$32.51	\$4.031.24	\$18.47	\$2,290,28	\$31.05	\$3,850.20	\$34.50	\$4,278.00	
XSP012 - ABANDON SANITARY SEWER LATERAL - EA	2.00	\$825.00	\$1,650.00	\$863.66	\$1,727.32	\$1,792.18	\$3,584.36	\$825.00	\$1,650.00	\$915.00	\$1,830.00	
XSP013 - TRAFFIC CONTROL - LS XSP014 - DRAIN BASIN WITH GRATE & FRAME - EA	1.00 4.00	\$2,500.00 \$721.88	\$2,500.00 \$2,887.52	\$8,374.91 \$755.71	\$8,374.91 \$3,022.84	\$2,750.00 \$3,515.25	\$2,750.00 \$14.061.00	\$17,999.00 \$721.88	\$17,999.00 \$2.887.52	\$6,660.00 \$801.25	\$6,660.00 \$3,205.00	
XSP015 - 4-INCH, 1-WAY, SCH. 40 DUCT - LF	50.00	\$721.88 \$48.40	\$2,887.52	\$50.67	\$3,022.84 \$2,533.50	\$3,515.25	\$14,061.00	\$721.88 \$48.40	\$2,420.00	\$53.75	\$2,687.50	
XSP016 - PVC DRAIN PIPE, SCH. 40, 4-INCH - LF	8.00	\$34.38	\$275.04	\$35.99	\$287.92	\$136.54	\$1.092.32	\$34.38	\$275.04	\$38.25	\$306.00	
XSP017 - PVC DRAIN PIPE, SCH. 40, 6-INCH - LF XSP018 - CIRCLIIT MODIFICATIONS - LS	82.00 1.00	\$40.24 \$17.550.00	\$3,299.68 \$17.650.00	\$42.13 \$21.698.35	\$3,454.66 \$21,698.35	\$49.73 \$17.550.00	\$4,077.86 \$17,550.00	\$40.24 \$20.727.00	\$3,299.68 \$20,727.00	\$44.75 \$23,000,00	\$3,669.50 \$23,000.00	
XSP019 - MOTORIZED GATE REMOVAL - EA	1.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$15,179.53	\$15,179.53	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	
XSP020 - PEDESTRIAN SECURITY GATE, 4-FOOT CLEAR OPENING - LS	1.00	\$19,490.00	\$19,490.00	\$15,637.01	\$15,637.01	\$19,490.00	\$19,490.00	\$14,937.00	\$14,937.00	\$26,800.00	\$26,800.00	
XSP021 - HANGAR FOUNDATION REMOVAL - LS XSP023 - CONSTRUCT GENERAL AVIATION TERMINAL - LS	1.00	\$7,250.00 \$4,379,593.65	\$7,250.00 \$4,379,593.65	\$15,880.93 \$4.533.614.57	\$15,880.93 \$4,533,614,57	\$22,385.00 \$4,615.558.00	\$22,385.00 \$4,615,558.00	\$7,250.00 \$5.062.880.00	\$7,250.00 \$5,062,880.00	\$8,800.00 \$5,591,142,21	\$8,800.00 \$5,591.142.21	
XSP023 - CONSTRUCT GENERAL AVIATION TERMINAL - LS XSP024 - TEMPORARY SECURITY FENCE - LF	1.00 94.00	\$4,379,593.65 \$45.00	\$4,379,593.65 \$4,230.00	\$4,533,614.57 \$129.19	\$4,533,614.57 \$12.143.86	\$4,615,558.00 \$45.00	\$4,615,558.00 \$4,230.00	\$5,062,880.00 \$123.41	\$5,062,880.00 \$11.600.54	\$5,591,142.21 \$50.00	\$5,591,142.21 \$4,700.00	
Alternate Bid #1												
C10501(1) - MOBILIZATION - LIMITED TO 10% OF BID ALTERNATE COST - LS P15241(1) - UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION - CY	1.00 3.100.00	\$1,650.00 \$6.60	\$1,650.00 \$20,460.00	\$3,978.40 \$6.91	\$3,978.40 \$21,421.00	\$24,880.00 \$9.32	\$24,880.00 \$28,892.00	\$19,538.23 \$7.06	\$19,538.23 \$21,886.00	\$10,000.00 \$7.35	\$10,000.00 \$22,785.00	
D70554B(1) - PVC PIPE UNDERDRAIN 6-INCH, COMPLETE (INCLUDING POROUS BACKFILL AND GEOTEXTILE TYPE SAS) - LF	200.00	\$9.63	\$1,926.00	\$10.08	\$2.016.00	\$44.61	\$8,922.00	\$10.30	\$2,060.00	\$10.70	\$2,140.00	
D70555(1) - UNDERDRAIN RISER CLEANOUT - EA	2.00	\$715.00	\$1,430.00	\$748.51	\$1,497.02	\$597.88	\$1,195.76	\$765.05	\$1,530.10	\$795.00	\$1,590.00	
305.0126X(1) - BASE AGGREGATE DENSE 1 1/4-INCH - CY 312.0116X(1) - SELECT CRUSHED MATERIAL - CY	610.00 1.650.00	\$32.27 \$33.00	\$19,684.70 \$54,450.00	\$33.78 \$38.38	\$20,605.80 \$63,327.00	\$29.77 \$37.41	\$18,159.70 \$61,726.50	\$34.53 \$39.23	\$21,063.30 \$64,729.50	\$35.85 \$37.00	\$21,868.50 \$61,050.00	
455.0605(1) - TACK COAT - GAL	1,650.00	\$33.00 \$5.40	\$999.00	\$38.38 \$5.65	\$63,327.00 \$1,045.25	\$37.41 \$5.40	\$999.00	\$39.23 \$5.78	\$64,729.50 \$1,069.30	\$37.00 \$14.50	\$2,682.50	
460.2000(1) - INCENTIVE DENSITY HMA PAVEMENT - DOL	424.00	\$1.00	\$424.00	\$1.05	\$445.20	\$1.00	\$424.00	\$1.07	\$453.68	\$1.11	\$470.64	
460.6244(1) - HMA PAVEMENT 4NT 58-34 S - TON 460.6244(1) - HMA PAVEMENT 4NT 58-34 H - TON	265.00 265.00	\$124.10 \$125.00	\$32,886.50 \$33,125.00	\$129.92 \$130.86	\$34,428.80 \$34,677.90	\$311.95 \$125.00	\$82,666.75 \$33,125.00	\$132.79 \$133.75	\$35,189.35 \$35.443.75	\$176.75 \$178.00	\$46,838.75 \$47,170.00	
601.0557X(1) - CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER 6-INCH SLOPED 36-INCH TYPE D - LF	132.00	\$64.91	\$8,568.12	\$49.89	\$6,585.48	\$67.43	\$8,900.76	\$1.07	\$141.24	\$65.90	\$8,698.80	
634.0808(1) - POSTS TUBULAR STEEL 2X2-INCH X 8-FT - EA	3.00	\$60.00	\$180.00	\$680.46	\$2,041.38	\$650.00	\$1,950.00	\$695.50	\$2,086.50	\$721.50	\$2,164.50	
637.2210(1) - SIGNS TYPE II REFLECTIVE H - SF 645.0140(1) - GEOTEXTILE TYPE SAS - SY	5.00 5.500.00	\$63.70 \$2.80	\$318.50 \$15.400.00	\$66.69 \$2.93	\$333.45 \$16.115.00	\$63.70 \$2.79	\$318.50 \$15.345.00	\$68.16 \$2.76	\$340.80 \$15.180.00	\$70.75 \$2.35	\$353.75 \$12.925.00	
646.5005(1) - MARKING ARROW PAINT (WHITE) - EA	5,500.00	\$2.80 \$212.30	\$424.60	\$2.93 \$222.25	\$444.50	\$2.79 \$212.30	\$424.60	\$2.76 \$133.75	\$267.50	\$2.35 \$235.65	\$471.30	
646.5205(1) - MARKING SYMBOL PAINT (WHITE) - EA	3.00	\$53.10	\$159.30	\$55.59	\$166.77	\$53.10	\$159.30	\$80.25	\$240.75	\$58.95	\$176.85	
646.8305(1) - MARKING PARKING STALL PAINT (YELLOW) - LF	2,500.00	\$1.15	\$2,875.00	\$1.20	\$3,000.00	\$1.15	\$2,875.00	\$1.61	\$4,025.00	\$1.28	\$3,200.00	
Alternate Bid #2 C10501(2) - MOBILIZATION - LIMITED TO 10% OF BID ALTERNATE COST - LS	1.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$401.40	\$401.40	\$990.00	\$990.00	\$6,955.00	\$6.955.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	
XSP022(2) - HANGAR BUILDING DEMOLITION - LS	1.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$50,031.72	\$50,031.72	\$86,321.00	\$86,321.00	\$69,550.00	\$69,550.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	
99 Items	Totals		\$5,207,128.03		\$5,402,475.64		\$5,658,474.04		\$5,934,858.00		\$6,554,085.59	